AGREEMENT TO RELEASE, INDEMNIFY, DEFEND, HOLD-HARMLESS, AND ACCEPT SOLE AND COMPLETE LIABILITY FOR ANY AND ALL EXISTING AND FUTURE CIVIL AND CRIMINAL CAUSES OF ACTION PERTAINING TO THAT 0.15 ACRES OF REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10S03W29-00-00200

For valuable consideration from the City of Millersburg, Oregon, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, which is the sale of that parcel of 0.15 acres of real property known as 10S03W29-00-00200 to Gordon and Shirley Moore, Gordon and Shirley Moore, their heirs, assigns, and purchasers of this real property, individually and jointly agree to forever release, indemnify, defend, and hold-harmless the City of Millersburg, its agents, and employees, and further accept sole and complete liability for any and all existing and future civil and criminal causes of action wholly or partly pertaining to that parcel of 0.15 acres of real property known as 10S03W29-00-00200. This Agreement and all of its terms run with, and are attached to, this land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Gordon Moore has executed this instrument on, 2020.	
Gordon Moore	
STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF LINN) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2020, by Gordon Moore.
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Shirley Moore has execut	ed this instrument on
Shirley Moore	
STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF LINN) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2020, by Shirley Moore.
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	